AGENDA

Senate Committee on City, County and Local

Affairs
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Tuesday, January 30, 2007
10:00 AM
Room 272, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Irma Hunter Brown, Chair
Sen. Jerry Taylor, Vice Chair
Sen. Dave Bisbee

Sen. Sharon Trusty

Sen. Denny Altes
Sen. Sue Madison
Sen. Tracy Steele
Sen. Robert Thompson

Number
SB107

SB108

SB172

SB187

SB188

HB1022

HB1176

HB1177

HB1178
HB1179

Number
SB69

Sponsor
Bisbee

Bisbee

Madison
T. Smith

Miller

Sample

Pyle

Pyle

Pyle
Overbey

Sponsor
Whitaker

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING DUES FOR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS AND TO PROVIDE
THAT THE ELECTION TO LEVY THE DUES OF A VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL
INCLUDE DUES ON BUSINESSES.

AN ACT TO GRANT AUTHORITY TO COUNTIES TO REGULATE UNSANITARY
CONDITIONS ON CERTAIN LARGE PARCELS OF LAND THAT ARE NOW EXEMPT FROM
REGULATION.

TO REMOVE THE JURISDICTIONAL LIMITATION FOR A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE TO
SOLEMNIZE MARRIAGES.

TO GIVE QUORUM COURTS THE ABILITY TO PASS ORDINANCES CONCERNING
PRIVATE COMMUNITIES.

TO GIVE MUNICIPAL RECREATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS THE OPTION OF
INSTITUTING A FORECLOSURE ACTION TO ATTEMPT TO COLLECT DELINQUENT
ASSESSMENTS.

AN ACT TO IMPOSE A BOOKING AND ADMINISTRATION FEE IN CERTAIN CASES FOR
THE SUPPORT OF COUNTY JAILS OR REGIONAL DETENTION FACILITIES.

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-9-110 TO ALLOW MUNICIPAL PERSONNEL TO
ISSUE CITATIONS AT AN ACCIDENT SCENE.

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-44- 116 TO ADD TREASURER AND
RECORDER-TREASURER TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURE FOR FILLING A VACANCY IN
THE OFFICE IN A CITY OF THE SECOND CLASS.

AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 14-54-1303.

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-38- 101 TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO MAN-
MADE STRUCTURES AND TO CLARIFY THE MEANING OF NATURAL BARRIER.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle

TO LIMIT THE SCOPE OF EMINENT DOMAIN POWER TO PROTECT PROPERTY OWNERS
RIGHTS.



