## AGENDA Senate Committee on City, County and Local Affairs 86th General Assembly Regular Session, 2007

Tuesday, January 30, 2007 10:00 AM Room 272, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Irma Hunter Brown, Chair Sen. Jerry Taylor, Vice Chair Sen. Dave Bisbee Sen. Sharon Trusty Sen. Denny Altes Sen. Sue Madison Sen. Tracy Steele Sen. Robert Thompson

REGULAR AGENDA		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB107	Bisbee	AN ACT CONCERNING DUES FOR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTION TO LEVY THE DUES OF A VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL INCLUDE DUES ON BUSINESSES.
SB108	Bisbee	AN ACT TO GRANT AUTHORITY TO COUNTIES TO REGULATE UNSANITARY CONDITIONS ON CERTAIN LARGE PARCELS OF LAND THAT ARE NOW EXEMPT FROM REGULATION.
SB172	Madison	TO REMOVE THE JURISDICTIONAL LIMITATION FOR A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE TO SOLEMNIZE MARRIAGES.
SB187	T. Smith	TO GIVE QUORUM COURTS THE ABILITY TO PASS ORDINANCES CONCERNING PRIVATE COMMUNITIES.
SB188	Miller	TO GIVE MUNICIPAL RECREATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS THE OPTION OF INSTITUTING A FORECLOSURE ACTION TO ATTEMPT TO COLLECT DELINQUENT ASSESSMENTS.
HB1022	Sample	AN ACT TO IMPOSE A BOOKING AND ADMINISTRATION FEE IN CERTAIN CASES FOR THE SUPPORT OF COUNTY JAILS OR REGIONAL DETENTION FACILITIES.
HB1176	Pyle	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-9-110 TO ALLOW MUNICIPAL PERSONNEL TO ISSUE CITATIONS AT AN ACCIDENT SCENE.
HB1177	Pyle	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-44-116 TO ADD TREASURER AND RECORDER-TREASURER TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURE FOR FILLING A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE IN A CITY OF THE SECOND CLASS.
HB1178	Pyle	AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 14-54-1303.
HB1179	Overbey	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE   14-38- 101 TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO MAN- MADE STRUCTURES AND TO CLARIFY THE MEANING OF NATURAL BARRIER.
DEFERRED BILLS		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB69	Whitaker	TO LIMIT THE SCOPE OF EMINENT DOMAIN POWER TO PROTECT PROPERTY OWNERS RIGHTS.